

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2111 OF 1996

SUMANDAL NARBHERAM WANI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
SAKHARAM NARAYAN KASAR AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners No. 1A to 1E : Mr. M. G. Kochar  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. P. S. Runwal  
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATE : 07-12-2021**

**PER COURT :-**

Mr. Kochar has filed *Vakalatnama* on behalf of petitioners no. 1A to 1E. In that view of the matter, appearance of Mr. Raghuvanshi is discharged for petitioners no. 1A to 1E. The learned Advocate for petitioners seeks time to work out the matter.

2. Stand over after *Christmas* Vacation - 2021.

**( NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI )**  
**JUDGE**

rrd