

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2111 OF 1996

**SUMANTAL NARBHERAM WANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SAKHARAM NARAYAN KASAR AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner Nos. 1A to 1E : Mr. Mahendra G. Kochar

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 04th JANUARY, 2022

PER COURT :

. Learned advocate for the petitioners seeks four weeks time on the ground of personal difficulty. Stand over to 01-02-2022.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)