

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2111 OF 1996

**SUMANDAL NARBHERAM WANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SAKHARAM NARAYAN KASAR AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. B. R. Warma, Advocate for the Petitioners.

...
**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 02nd FEBRUARY, 2023.**

PER COURT:-

1. Registry to verify as to whether the subject matter is the assignment of this Court.
2. Stand over to 09.02.2023.

**(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH)
JUDGE**