



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2111 OF 1996

SUMANTLAL N. WANI (Deceased) THROUGH LRS ULHAS SUMANTLAL  
WANI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
SAKHARAM N. KASAR AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner: Mr. M. G. Kochar

...  
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024

PER COURT:

1. None present for the respondents.
2. Mr. M. G. Kochar, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to prepare the matter.
3. List this matter on 18.01.2024.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]