



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2111 OF 1996

Sumantlal Narbheram Wani
Since deceased through his L.Rs.
Ulhas Sumantlal Wani and others

.. Petitioners

Versus

Sakharam Narayan Kasar and others

.. Respondents

Mr. M. G. Kochar, Advocate for the Petitioner Nos. 1A to 1E.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 15th FEBRUARY, 2024.

PER COURT :-

. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that, it has come to his knowledge that the learned counsel for respondent is not practicing in this Court and he is practicing at Pune. He submits that, he will intimate to the learned counsel for respondent to make arrangements to conduct the matter.

2. List this matter on 11.03.2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

PS.B.