

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2111 OF 1996

Sumandal Narbheram Wani And Others
VERSUS
Sakharam Narayan Kasar And Others

- Mr. M. G. Kochar, Advocate for the Petitioners
- Mr. H. H. Padalkar h/f Mr. V. A. Nimbalkar, Advocate for the Respondents

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J
DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2024

PER COURT :

1. This Petition is of year 1996.
2. Mr. Padalkar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent, makes statement that though he has caused appearance on behalf of Respondent, he does not have memo of the Petition and hence, he is unable to workout the matter. He, therefore, seeks accommodation.
3. At his request, stand over to 18.12.2024.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)