



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 2111 OF 1996

SUMANDAL NARBHERAM WANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SAKHARAM NARAYAN KASAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Mr. B. R. Warma h/f. Mr. Kochar Mahendra G.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. P. S. Runwal & Mr. V A
Nimbalkar (*Absent*)

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 04.03.2026

PER COURT:

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. However, since, the Judgment under challenge is in favour of the Respondent / Original Plaintiff, this court deems it appropriate to issue fresh notice to the Respondents, so as to enable the Respondents to conduct the matter.
3. Issue notice of final hearing / disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 07.04.2026.
4. Stand over to 07.04.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]