



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**945 WRIT PETITION NO. 2111 OF 1996**

**SUMANDAL NARBHERAM WANI AND OTHERS**

***VERSUS***

**SAKHARAM NARAYAN KASAR AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.M.G.Kochar h/f.

Mr.B.R.Warma

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 07.04.2026**

**P.C. :**

1] The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondent no.1 has expired and that the petitioners are not aware about the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.1 and seeks time to take steps to file application for paper publication.

2] At his request, list this matter on 08.05.2026.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]  
JUDGE**

DDC