



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 2111 OF 1996

SUMANDAL NARBHERAM WANI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SAKHARAM NARAYAN KASAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Kochar Mahendra G.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to take steps for the deceased respondent.
2. Stand over to 19.06.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe